

**Ref: MBFSL/BSE/2022-23/11**

**30<sup>th</sup> May 2022**

**To,**  
**BSE Limited**  
Listing Department,  
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
**Mumbai – 400 001**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Intimation of Newspaper advertisement of Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022**

**Security Code: 530341**      **ISIN: INE596B01017**

We enclose herewith copy of Newspaper cuttings with respect to requirement of Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 have been published in the following Newspapers:

- Free Press Journal (English) dated 29<sup>th</sup> May 2022;
- Navshakti (Marathi) dated 29<sup>th</sup> May 2022.

The Newspaper advertisement is also available on the website of the Company at [www.mbfsl.com](http://www.mbfsl.com).

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Mukesh Babu Financial Services Limited**



**Nupur Chaturvedi**  
**Company Secretary, Group Head- Legal & Compliance**  
**ACS 30139**

Encl: a/a

**DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010. CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280  
 Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926 Email ID: secretarial@dmtdt.in  
 Website: www.deltamagnets.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
 (INR in lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022		Year Ended March 31, 2022		Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,560.75		8,888.58		2,510.11	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(427.17)		(1,123.63)		5.69	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(506.42)		1,443.08		5.69	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(313.41)		1,158.38		305.27	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(115.11)		1,842.85		433.19	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,085.11		1,085.11		1,085.11	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-		-		-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic :	(0.11)		17.76		3.83	
	Diluted :	(0.11)		17.76		3.83	

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022		Year Ended March 31, 2022		Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Income from Operations	2,560.75		8,985.68		2,524.80	
Profit Before Tax	(518.91)		2,635.95		2.73	
Profit After Tax	(325.89)		2,351.25		302.31	

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE, NSE and the Company at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.deltamagnets.com respectively.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Delta Manufacturing Limited  
 Dr. Ram H. Shroff  
 (Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director)  
 DIN: 00004865

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : May 27, 2022

**CORRIGENDUM**

With reference to an advertisement published in the leading newspaper on dated 19 May 2022 regarding form of Notice, inviting claims or objections to the transfer of the shares and the interest of the Deceased Member Shri Prem Singh Jagdish Singh Khokher in the Capital Property of the Society, please read as Flat No. 213 instead of Flat No. 215 of Samudra Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having address at Building No. E-23, Ambadi Road, S. No. 39, 59/1, 67, 191, 192 Village Dwarman, Vasai (W), Dist Palghar, Pin 401202.

For and on behalf of The Samudra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.  
 Chairman/Secretary

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given to the Public that Dr. Jayesh Anil Vyas is owner of Flat No. 12-A, Krishin Nivas Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., plot No. 187, 28-A Road, Sion (E), Mumbai-400 022. Previously the said flat was standing in the joint name of Dr. Jayesh Anil Vyas and her mother Mridula Anil Vyas, have purchased the said Flat from Laxman Ramdas Ahuja by registered agreement dated 14/07/1999. Mridula Anil Vyas died on 11/01/2000. Thereafter left behind them my client as Dr. Jayesh Anil Vyas as their only exclusive legal heir. Now Dr. Jayesh Anil Vyas is only sole owner of said flat have to be intended to sale the said flat to 1) Mr. Parmit Singh Banga and 2) Mrs. Surjit Kaur Banga. ALL PERSONS or if any legal heirs of above said deceased having any entitle, claim, right, interest or encumbrance on said flat are hereby requested to here inform the same in writing to the undersigned having my below office address at within 14 days from the date hereof failing which, it shall be assumed that no any claim or released their claims whatsoever on the said flat of which please take note.

Sd/-  
 Shailesh V. More  
 Advocate High Court  
 Office :- 7/304 Vijaaya Sadan,  
 Sion (W), Mumbai-400 022  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 29/05/2022

**Black Box Limited**

(formerly known as AGC Networks Limited)  
 Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park,  
 MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708.

**CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022**  
 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Unaudited		Audited	
	31/03/2022 (Refer note 2)	31/12/2021 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2021 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2022
Total income from operations	1,442.25	1,387.41	1,221.20	5,370.17
Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions & translations, loss / (gain) on financial liability, exceptional items and tax	28.47	29.88	47.06	91.93
Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and Tax)	29.96	27.60	19.32	108.12
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	23.17	18.64	9.50	85.98
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	15.72	15.38	1.43	72.72
Total Comprehensive (loss) / income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(2.63)	22.96	75.60	51.41
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	79.50	68.36	93.25	260.37
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	32.81	32.81	32.53	32.81
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				227.59
Earnings per share of Rs.10 each before exceptional items:				
Basic (in Rs.)	6.89*	7.46*	3.76*	29.03
Diluted (in Rs.)	6.81*	7.35*	3.59*	28.58
Earnings per share of Rs.10 each after exceptional items:				
Basic (in Rs.)	4.81*	4.71*	0.48*	22.25
Diluted (in Rs.)	4.75*	4.65*	0.48*#	21.92

\* Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financials results for the year ended on 31 March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- These consolidated financial results (the "Statement") have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

**STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022**  
 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Unaudited		Audited	
	31/03/2022 (Refer note 2)	31/12/2021 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2021 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2022
Total income from operations	70.24	78.86	74.25	293.59
(Loss) / profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, exceptional item and tax	(4.86)	1.04	4.26	6.90
Net (loss) / profit for the period (before exceptional items and Tax)	(4.50)	1.06	4.27	7.54
Net (loss) / profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(4.50)	(0.67)	4.27	5.81
Net (loss) / profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(4.50)	(0.67)	4.27	5.81
Total Comprehensive (loss) / income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	(4.17)	(0.78)	4.58	6.31
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	(1.67)	2.95	4.56	10.99
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	32.81	32.81	32.53	32.81
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				252.44
(Loss) / earnings per share of Rs.10 each before exceptional item:				
Basic (in Rs.)	(1.38)*	0.32*	1.42*	2.31
Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.38)*#	0.32*	1.40*	2.27
(Loss) / earnings per share of Rs.10 each after exceptional item:				
Basic (in Rs.)	(1.38)*	(0.21)*	1.42*	1.78
Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.38)*#	(0.21)*#	1.40*	1.75

\* Not annualised

# The effect of 875,364, 875,364 and 1,159,388 potential equity shares outstanding as at 31 March 2022, 31 December 2021 and 31 March 2021 respectively, is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted (loss) / earnings per share.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone financials results for the year ended 31 March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- These standalone financial results (the "Statement") have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 27 May 2022.

Place: Dallas, Texas, The United States of America  
 Date : 27 May 2022  
 CIN : L32200MH1986PLC040652

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
 SANJEEV VERMA  
 WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 06871685

**W. H. BRADY & COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office : 'Brady House', 4th Floor, 12-14 Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001. Tel.: (022) - 22048361-65 Fax : (022) - 22041855,  
 E-mail : bradys@mtnl.net.in Website : www.whbrady.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						Consolidated					
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED					
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021				
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited				
1	Total Income from Operation	739.52	641.18	610.04	2297.76	2041.07	2020.69	1545.73	1587.63	6071.17	5353.53		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	91.52	73.28	48	218.45	254.86	233.13	156.14	139.55	670.02	562.1		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	91.52	73.28	48	218.45	254.86	233.13	156.14	139.55	670.02	562.1		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	79.82	60.93	34.67	183.95	208.18	200.06	95.17	147.34	502.89	502.04		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	103.74	55.29	74.34	264.27	284.49	200.06	95.17	147.34	502.89	502.04		
6	Equity Share Capital	255	255	255	255	255		255	255	255	255		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	3591.51	3327.26	0	0	0	4294.39	3802.28		
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic (in Rs.)	3.13	2.39	1.36	7.21	8.16	7.85	3.73	5.78	19.72	19.69		
	Diluted (in Rs.)	3.13	2.39	1.36	7.21	8.16	7.85	3.73	5.78	19.72	19.69		

- NOTES:
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.
  - The Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 28, 2022. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
  - The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.whbrady.in).
  - The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2022 is difference between Year ended March 31, 2022 and Nine month ended December 31, 2021.
  - To comply with Ind AS 40 "Investment Property", during the year the company has changed its accounting policy in respect of valuation of Investment Property and recognise it at cost. To comply with the said change in accounting policy, the company has restated its previous year figures which is in consonance with Ind AS "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors".
  - The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the financial results. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of this pandemic, the company, as at the date of approval of these financial results has used internal and external sources of information and economic forecasts. The company has performed sensitivity analysis on the assumptions used and based on current estimates expects that there is no material impact.
  - Previous Period's figures have been regrouped/restated wherever considered necessary, to confirm to current period classification.

For W. H. Brady & Co. Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Pavan G Morarka  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00174796

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 28.05.2022

**MUKESH BABU FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

CIN : L65920MH1985PLC035504  
 111, Maker Chambers III, 223, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. • Tel : 022 - 22834462 / 22844015  
 Email : secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • Website : www.mbfsl.com

**Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended 31-03-2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31/03/2022 Audited	31/12/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2021 Audited	31/03/2021 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited	31/12/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2021 Audited	31/03/2021 Audited		
1	Income from Operations & other Income	461.86	491.31	1,141.42	2,141.34	3,838.86	474.95	512.78	1,132.15	2,231.41	5,321.12
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(123.09)	104.47	(285.32)	264.50	525.17	(165.93)	99.31	(326.93)	233.62	1,411.72
3	Net Profit before tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(123.09)	104.47	(285.32)	264.50	525.17	(165.93)	99.31	(326.93)	233.62	1,411.72
4	Net Profit after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(81.63)	76.35	(240.84)	209.90	364.27	(124.74)	70.98	(40.56)	177.94	1,350.27
5	Other Comprehensive Income, Net of tax	(100.86)	404.94	1,168.39	2,124.87	4,471.30	113.69	642.97	1,346.09	3,082.68	4,962.99
6	Total Comprehensive Income after Taxes	(182.49)	481.29	927.55	2,334.77	4,835.57	(11.05)	713.95	1,305.53	3,260.62	6,313.26
7	Equity Share Capital	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75
8	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per Last Audited Accounts)	-	-	-	-	5,851.89	-	-	-	-	7,544.79
9	Earning Per Share (F. V. of Rs. 10/- each)										
	a. Basic :	(1.17)	1.10	(3.45)	3.01	5.23	(1.79)	1.02	(0.58)	2.55	19.37
	b. Diluted :	(1.17)	1.10	(3.45)	3.01	5.23	(1.79)	1.02	(0.58)	2.55	19.37

- NOTES:
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019 and the effective date of such transition is 1<sup>st</sup> April 2018. Such Transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) (Collectively referred to as the Previous GAAP).
  - The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors on 27th May 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
  - The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, re-arranged, wherever necessary.
  - The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.mbfsl.com

For and on behalf of Mukesh Babu Financial Services Limited

Sd/-  
 Mukesh Babu  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00224300

PLACE : MUMBAI  
 DATE : 27TH MAY 2022

**IRIS Business Services Limited**

Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India.  
 Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434, Email: cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com  
 CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
 (₹ in Lakhs except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	1786.61	1,739.53	6,127.23	5,714.96
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exception				

थोडक्यात महत्वाचे

नाशिकमध्ये महिला चोरांची टोळी सक्रिय

नाशिक : महिलांवर पाळत ठेवून शिक्षा अथवा बस प्रवासात त्यांच्या पर्समधून मौल्यवान वस्तू यांची चोरी करणारी महिला टोळी सध्या नाशिक शहरात चांगलीच सक्रिय झाली आहे. गेल्या अनेक दिवसांपासून अश्या घटनांमध्ये वाढ होऊन या महिला चोरांकडून लाखांचे मौल्यवान वस्तू प्रवासी महिलांच्या पर्स मधून चोरल्याच्या घटना समोर आल्या आहेत. पुन्हा एकदा अशीच एक घटना नाशिकमध्ये समोर आली आहे. चुलत भावाच्या लग्नासाठी कल्याणवरून नाशिकला आलेल्या महिलेच्या पर्स मधून २ लाखांचे दागिने शिक्षा प्रवास करत असताना तिन अज्ञात महिला पैकी एकाने चोरल्याची तक्रार पंचवटी पोलीस ठाण्यात करण्यात देण्यात आली आहे. त्यामुळे या वादल्या घटना पाहता महिला चोरांना पकडण्याचे मोठे आव्हान पोलीससंमोर उभ राहिले आहे.

उपचारादरम्यान मृत्यू; नातेवाईकांकडून तोडफोड

नाशिक : रुग्णाचा उपचारादरम्यान मृत्यू झाला असताना पुन्हा डिपॉझिटचे पैसे मागणाऱ्या परिचारिका व अकाउंटंटला मृताच्या नातेवाईकांनी मारहाण केल्याची घटना सुविचार हॉस्पिटमध्ये घडली आहे. मृताच्या तीन नातेवाईकांनी राडा घालत रुग्णालयातील काचांवर दगडफेक केली. तसेच परिचारिकेला व अकाउंटंटला मारहाण करून अॅम्बुलन्सच्या काचा फोडल्या. याबाबत मुंबई नाका पोलीस ठाण्यात मुन्हा दाखल करण्यात आला आहे. गुरुवारी पहाटेच्या सुमारास टाकळी येथील विक्रम नथू गांगुर्डे यांची प्रकृती खालावल्याने त्यांना नातेवाईकांनी सुविचार रुग्णालयात दाखल केले. त्यांचा सीटीस्कॅन करण्यात आल्यावर मॅटूत रक्तस्राव होत असल्याचे डॉक्टरांच्या लक्षात आले. रुग्णालयातील डॉक्टरांनी नातेवाईकांना या गोष्टीची कल्पना दिली. मात्र उपचारादरम्यान शुक्रवारी रुग्णाचा मृत्यू झाला.

चंद्रकांतदादांनी चौबडेपणा करू नये - संजय राऊत

वार्ताहर/कोल्हापूर  
गेल्या काही दिवसांपासून राज्यसभा उमेदवारीवरून महाराष्ट्रातील राजकीय वातावरण चांगलंच तापलं आहे. यादरम्यान काल संभाजीराजे छत्रपतींनी राज्यसभा निवडणूक लढवणार नसल्याचे जाहीर केलं होतं. त्यानंतर भाजप आमदार चंद्रकांत पाटील यांनी मुख्यमंत्री उद्धव ठाकरे आणि शिवसेनेवर टिका केली होती. यावर उत्तर देताना आज शिवसेना नेते संजय राऊत यांनी चंद्रकांतदादा पाटील यांच्यावर टीका केली आहे. चंद्रकांतदादांनी चौबडेपणा करू नये, हा शिवसेना आणि संभाजीराजे छत्रपतींचा अंतर्गत विषय आहे, असे संजय राऊत म्हणाले. कोल्हापूरचे युवराज संभाजीराजे छत्रपती अपक्ष म्हणून निवडणूक लढवण्यास इच्छुक होते, त्यांना

सर्वपक्षीयांनी साथ द्यावी, अशी त्यांची इच्छा होती. मात्र त्यांनी शिवसेनेतूनच राज्यसभेवर जावे, याबाबत शिवसेना ठाम होती. या घडामोडींवरून शिवसेनेने संजय पवार हे आपले राज्यसभेचे उमेदवार असतील, हे जाहीर केलं. त्यानंतर काल संभाजीराजे छत्रपतींनी पत्रकार परिषद घेत, मुख्यमंत्री उद्धव ठाकरे यांनी दिलेला शब्द पाळला नाही असे म्हणत राज्यसभा निवडणूक लढवणार नसल्याचं जाहीर केलं. त्यानंतर भाजप आमदार चंद्रकांत पाटील यांनी शिवसेना आणि मुख्यमंत्री उद्धव

ठाकरे यांच्यावर टिका केली होती. 'मुख्यमंत्र्यांना शिवरायांच्या पुतळ्यासमोर उभं करून खरंखोटं करावं' असे म्हटलं होतं. यावर शिवसेना नेते संजय राऊत यांना पत्रकारांनी विचारले असता, त्यांनी चंद्रकांत पाटील यांच्यावर तिखट शब्दात टिका केली. पक्षाचा निर्णय उद्धव ठाकरे घेतात "मुख्यमंत्र्यांच्या विश्वासाहतेवर प्रश्नचिन्ह निर्माण करण्याचा प्रयत्न चुकीचा आहे. शिवसेनेची जागा आहे. शिवसेनेचा उमेदवार तिथे आणायचा हे आधीच ठरले होते.

पूर्णब्रह्मयोगिनी त्यागमूर्ती श्रीमती प्रयागअक्का कराड समर्पित जीवनगौरव पुरस्कार प्रदान



वार्ताहर/नांदेड  
विश्वशांती केंद्र (आठ्ठी), माईस एमआयटी, पुणे तर्फे रामेश्वर (रई) येथे पूर्णब्रह्मयोगिनी त्यागमूर्ती श्रीमती प्रयागअक्का कराड यांच्या नवव्या पुण्यस्मरण स्मृतिदिनाचे औचित्य साधून समाजासमोर आदर्श निर्माण करणाऱ्या पंचकन्यामध्ये, संत साहित्याच्या गाढ्या अभ्यासक व पुणे येथील पुण्यधाम आश्रमाच्या अध्यक्ष माता कृष्णा कश्यप, ज्येष्ठ समाजसेविका व थोर तपस्विनी शशिकला भिकाजी केंद्रे, सुप्रसिद्ध स्त्री रोग तज्ञ व ज्येष्ठ समाजसेविका डॉ. तेजस्विनी नानार्दन वाडेकर, निवृत्त प्राचार्या व आपुलकी या संस्थेच्या संस्थापक संचालिका डॉ. ललिता शरद (नानासाहेब) पुणे आणि ज्येष्ठ समाजसेविका लक्ष्मीबाई महादु शेळके यांना पूर्णब्रह्मयोगिनी त्यागमूर्ती श्रीमती प्रयागअक्का कराड समर्पित जीवनगौरव पुरस्काराचे सन्मानित करण्यात आले. सन्मानपत्र, स्मृतिचिन्ह, सुवर्णपदक व रोख रु. २१,०००/- प्रदान करण्यात आले. याप्रसंगी "आज पंच कन्यांचा नाही तर पंच मातांचा सत्कार होताना आनंद होत आहे. ज्ञान हे सर्वात महत्वाचे असून ते सत्यम शिवम सुंदर असते. या मातांनी आपल्या कार्यातून हे ज्ञान दाखवून दिले आहे. तसेच संपूर्ण जगात एकोपाचा संदेश देण्यासाठी रामेश्वर हे गावाचा आदर्श जगात पोहचविणे गरजेचे आहे." असे मत लोकसभेचे माजी सभापती व माजी केंद्रीय गृहमंत्री शिवराज पाटील चाकूरकर यांनी मांडले. त्या प्रसंगी प्रमुख पाहुणे म्हणून चाकूरकर बोलत होते. एमआयटी वर्ल्ड पीस युनिव्हर्सिटीचे संस्थापक अध्यक्ष प्रा. डॉ. विश्वनाथ दा. कराड हे अध्यक्षस्थानी होते. यावेळी ह.भ.प. तुळशीराम दा. कराड, काशीराम दा. कराड, राहुल विश्वनाथ कराड, प्रा. डॉ. मंगेश तु. कराड, आमदार रमेशअप्पा कराड, पं. वसंतराव गाडगीळ, कमल राजेखोटे पटेल, डॉ. हनुमंत कराड, ह.भ.प. नारायण महाराज उत्तरेश्वर पिंप्रीकर व राजेश कराड हे उपस्थित होते.

शेतात आढळले १० मोरांचे मृतदेह

नाशिक : राष्ट्रीय पक्षी असलेल्या १० मोरांचे मृतदेह आढळून आल्याची धक्कादायक घटना नाशिक जिल्ह्यातील नांदगावच्या आमोदे सतारी लागून असलेल्या खाजगी आणि ग्रामपंचायत खळबळ उडाली आहे. मृत मोरांमध्ये ४ नर आणि ६ मादीचा समावेश आहे. पाण्याविना किंवा उष्णतातून या मोरांचा मृत्यू झाला असावा, असा प्राथमिक अंदाज व्यक्त केला जात आहे. तसेच विषबाधेनून या मोरांचा मृत्यू झाल्याचा दावाही केला जात आहे. नांदगाव तालुक्यातील आमोदे येथील सतारी शिवार परिसरात शनिवारी २८ मे रोजी दहा मोरांचा मृत्यू झाल्याची घटना उघडकीस आली. ही माहिती वनविभागाच्या अधिकाऱ्यांना

समजल्यानंतर त्यांनी तात्काळ घटनास्थळी येऊन पंचनामा केला. आमोदे येथील विठ्ठल लाला पगार यांच्या मालकीच्या गट क्रमांक १०० या क्षेत्राला लागून असलेल्या खाजगी आणि ग्रामपंचायत मालकीच्या असलेल्या परिसरात काही मोर मृत्यूमुखी पडले असल्याचे शेतकरी दीपक पगार हे शेत कामासाठी जात असताना लक्षात आली. ही बाब निर्दोषास आल्यानंतर लगेच ही माहिती आमोदे गावातील पत्रकार महेंद्र पगार यांना दिली. पगार यांनी तात्काळ या घटनेची माहिती वनविभागाच्या अधिकाऱ्यांना दूरध्वनीवरून दिल्यानंतर वन विभागाच्या अधिकाऱ्यांनी तात्काळ घटनास्थळी भेट दिली.

**मुकेश बाबू फायनान्शिअल सर्व्हिसेस लि.**  
सीआयएन : एल६५९९०एमएच११८५पीएलसी०३५५०४  
१११, मेकर चेंबर् ३३, २२३, नॉर्मन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१. • फोन : ०२२-२८३४६६२/२२८४४०२५  
ईमेल : secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • वेबसाईट : www.mbsfl.com

**३१.०३.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष**

(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त		एकत्रित						
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली वर्ष						
		३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिक्षित	३१.१२.२०२१ अलेखापरिक्षित	३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिक्षित	३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिक्षित					
१	प्रवर्तनातून उत्पन्न आणि इतर उत्पन्न	४६९.८६	४९९.३९	२,९४९.४२	३,८३८.८६	४४४.९५	५९२.७८	१,९३२.९५	२,२३९.४९	५,३२९.१२
२	कालावधीसाठी नफा (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	(१२३.०९)	१०४.४७	(२८५.३२)	२६४.५०	५२५.१७	(१६५.९३)	९९.३९	(३२६.९३)	२३३.६२
३	करपूर्व परंतु अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर निव्वळ नफा	(१२३.०९)	१०४.४७	(२८५.३२)	२६४.५०	५२५.१७	(१६५.९३)	९९.३९	(३२६.९३)	२३३.६२
४	करोत्तर आणि अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर निव्वळ नफा	(८९.६३)	७६.३५	(२४०.८४)	२०९.९०	३६४.२७	(१२४.७४)	७०.९८	(४०.५६)	१७७.९४
५	इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न, करांच्या निव्वळ	(१००.८६)	४०४.९४	१,९६८.३९	२,९२४.८७	४,४७९.३०	१,९३६.६९	६४२.९७	१,३४६.०९	३,०८२.६८
६	करोत्तर एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	(१८२.४९)	४८९.२९	९२७.५५	२,३३४.७७	४,८३५.५७	(११.०५)	७४३.९५	१,३०५.५३	३,२६०.६२
७	समभाग भांडवल	६९६.७५	६९६.७५	६९६.७५	६९६.७५	६९६.७५	६९६.७५	६९६.७५	६९६.७५	६९६.७५
८	पुनर्मापित राखीव वगळून राखीव (मागील लेखापरिक्षित हिशोबांप्रमाणे)	-	-	-	-	५,८५९.८९	-	-	-	७,५४९.७९
९	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	(१.९७)	१.९०	(३.४५)	३.०९	५.२३	(१.७९)	१.०२	(०.५८)	२.५५
	मूलभूत	(१.९७)	१.९०	(३.४५)	३.०९	५.२३	(१.७९)	१.०२	(०.५८)	२.५५
	सौम्यिकृत	(१.९७)	१.९०	(३.४५)	३.०९	५.२३	(१.७९)	१.०२	(०.५८)	२.५५

टीपा :  
१. कंपनीने १ एप्रिल, २०१९ पासून कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुलस, २०१५ सहवाचता कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ (अधिनियम) च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड (इंड एएस) चा अवलंब केला व अशा संक्रमणाची प्रभावी तारीख होती १ एप्रिल, २०१८. असे संक्रमण अधिनियमान्वये अधिसूचित पूर्वीचे अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स सहवाचता त्यानंतर जारी केलेले संबंधित नियम आणि रिझर्व्ह बँक ऑफ इंडियाने (आरबीआय) जारी केलेल्या मार्गदर्शक तंत्रे (एकत्रित उल्लेख मागील जीएएफ) यांचेपासून केलं आहे.  
२. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण समित्याने पुनर्विलोकन केले ते २७ मे, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या बैठकीत मंजूर केले आणि अभिलिखित केले. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी अर्हता विरहित लेखापरीक्षण अभिप्राय दिले आहेत.  
३. आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधीच्या आकडेवारीचे पुनर्गटन. पुनर्गटना केले आहे.  
४. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अद डिस्कलोर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.mbsfl.com](http://www.mbsfl.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

मुकेश बाबू फायनान्शिअल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड करिता आणि वतीने सही/- मुकेश बाबू व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक डीआयएन : ००२२४३००

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : २७ मे, २०२२

योगीराज पतसंस्थेचा वर्धापन दिन साजरा



पुणे : योगीराज पतसंस्थेचा २६ वा वर्धापन दिन प्रमुख पाहुण्यांच्या उपस्थितीत उत्साहात साजरा करण्यात आला. वर्धापन दिनाचे औचित्य साधून संस्थेच्या वतीने देहू येथील भंडारा डोंगरावर उभारण्यात येणाऱ्या तुकाराम महाराजांच्या मंदीराला १ लाख रुपयांची देणगी देण्यात आली. तसेच लॉन टेनिस मधील राष्ट्रीय खेळाडू राधिका महाजनला २५ हजार, बाणेर युवा कबड्डी संघाला २५ हजार व पं. भिमसेन जोशी संगीत महोत्सवाकरिता ११ हजार रुपयांची मदत करण्यात आली. याप्रसंगी संस्थेचे संस्थापक अध्यक्ष ज्ञानेश्वर तापकीर यांनी सांगितले की, संस्थेला या वर्षी राज्यातील "आदर्श पतसंस्था" म्हणून राष्ट्रीय पुरस्काराने गौरवण्यात आले. तसेच चालू वर्षी २ कोटी ६० लाख रुपयांचा नफा मिळाला आहे. २६ वर्षांच्या कालावधीत सर्व खातेदार, संचालक व कर्मचारी यांच्या सहकार्यामुळे संस्था आर्थिक क्षेत्रात प्रगती करत आहे.

बंजारा समाजाचे १०० संत मुख्यमंत्र्यांना भेटणार

कंठवली शक्तिपीठावरील कारवाईमुळे नाराज



वार्ताहर/नवी मुंबई  
गोरबंजारा धर्मपीठाने नवी मुंबई कंठवली येथे उभारण्यात येत असलेल्या बंजारा समाजाच्या शक्तीपीठाच्या आवारातील भक्त निवास बेकायदेशीर ठरवून सिडकोने कारवाई केली आहे. त्यामुळे समाजाच्या भावना आणि श्रद्धा प्रचंड दुखावल्या आहेत. बंजारा समाजाच्या संतानी ही कारवाई दुर्दैवी असल्याचे म्हटले आहे. गोर बंजारा धर्मपीठ पोहारागड यांनी या संदर्भात बैठक घेऊन बंजारा समाजाच्या १०० संतांचे शिष्टमंडळ मुख्यमंत्र्यांना भेटणार आहेत. यासाठी मुख्यमंत्र्यांकडून वेळ मागितली आहे. संतांचे शिष्टमंडळ मुख्यमंत्र्यांना भेटून सिडको जे बांधकाम बेकायदेशीर ठरवत आहे ते पूर्णपणे कायदेशीर मागिने मालकीच्या जागेवर उभारण्यात आले आहे. अधिकाऱ्यांच्या निलंबनाची मागणी व पुन्हा बांधून देण्याची विनंती करणार आहेत.

इंडस्ट्रिअल इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल६५९९०एमएच११३३पीएलसी००१९९८  
ऑफिस नं. १०१ ए, 'दी कॅम्पटल', जी ब्लॉक, प्लॉट क्र. सी-७०, वांद्रे-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे पूर्व, मुंबई - ४०००५९  
दू. क्र. : ०२२-४३२५ ०१००, ई-मेल आयडी : [itil@itilgroup.com](mailto:itil@itilgroup.com), वेबसाईट : [www.itilgroup.com](http://www.itilgroup.com)

३१.०३.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त		एकत्रित						
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली वर्ष						
		३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिक्षित	३१.१२.२०२१ अलेखापरिक्षित	३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिक्षित	३१.०३.२०२१ लेखापरिक्षित					
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२०८.७९	२५७.३०	२३४.१२	९८८.३४	९८८.३२	३१९.१९	३२३.२६	३०९.१४	१,९२०.००
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबींपूर्वी)	(२०२.०७)	१३७.१५	(५५२.५७)	४३४.५४	(९५.५७)	(३,५२०.२१)	१,३५०.३९	(४,५५२.०१)	(३,६०९.९०)
३.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर)	(४२७.०७)	(१०,०३२.८५)	(५५२.५७)	(९,९६०.४६)	(९५.५७)	३,६४४.८५	१,३५०.३९	(४,५५२.०१)	३,५६३.१६
४.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर)	(४२४.९०)	(१०,०३३.०९)	(५५२.९६)	(९,९६०.३९)	(९६.७९)	३,६४६.७९	१,३५०.४२	(४,५५९.३०)	३,५४५.९८
५.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	(४१५.००)	(१०,०३२.९५)	(५५९.११)	(९,९४८.६३)	(९३.६७)	३,६५६.९०	१,३५१.६४	(४,५४९.३०)	३,५५८.३३
६.	समभाग भांडवल	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६	२,२५४.७६
७.	लेखापरिक्षित ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्मापित राखीव वगळून राखीव					२८,९८७.७४	३८,९३६.३७			३०,६६०.४२
८.	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (ईपीएस)* - मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत (रु. दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति भाग)	(१.८८)	(४४.५०)	(२.४५)	(४४.१७)	(०.४३)	१६.४६	३.७०	(१९.७६)	१४.३९

\* ३१.०३.२०२२ आणि ३१.१२.२०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षा खेरीज सर्व कालावधीसाठी मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत ईपीएस अर्वाधिक आहे.  
ए) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.itilgroup.com](http://www.itilgroup.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
बी) एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवर स्वतंत्र लेखापरिक्षकांद्वारे दर्शविलेले मत  
१) आयआयटीएल - निंबस दि एक्सप्रेस मार्क व्ह्यू (संस्था) मे. असुरक्षित कर्जावर रु. २९७.०३ लाखाचे व्याज दिलेले नाही. संस्था आणि उपकंपनी नावे आयआयटीएल प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेडच्या लेखापरिक्षकांनी ३१ मार्च २०२२ रोजी वित्तीय विवरणपत्रावरील त्यांच्या अहवालास अहर्ताकाही मत दिले आहे. त्यामुळे कंपनीच्या नुकसानीचा हिस्सा रु. २८.७५ लाख मे. नमुद केा आहे आणि परिणामी वर्षाकरिता नफा हा संपलेल्या वर्षात ओव्हरस्टेटेड आणि रिटेंड अर्निंग आहे. तो. समान रकमेद्वारे ओव्हरस्टेटेड आहे.  
२) आयआयटीएल-निंबस, दि हाईड पार्क नोएडा (संस्था) संयुक्त भागीदारी यांनी असुरक्षित कर्जावर ०१.१०.२०२० पासून ३१.०३.२०२२ पर्यंत कालावधीकरिता रु. ९५.७९ लाखाचे व्याज दिलेले नाही. संस्था आणि उपकंपनी नावे आयआयटीएल प्रोजेक्ट लिमिटेड च्या लेखापरिक्षकांनी ३१ मार्च २०२२ रोजी वित्तीय विवरणपत्रावरील त्यांच्या अहवालास अहर्ताकाही मत दिले आहे. हातामध्ये दिलेला न विकलेल्या स्टॉक, वैयकीक फलंदाजी खर्च रोकड झाला नाही कारण बाजार रोकड मूल्य हे झालेल्या खर्चापेक्षा कमी आहे. लिक्विडिटी इश्युच्या थकीत वरील पारदर्भूमीवर संस्थेला कर्जावरील थकीत व्याज देणे शक्य होत नाही. त्यांनी एकवेळ तडजोडीकरिता कंपनीकडे संपर्क केला. संस्था कंपनीकडे तडजोडीचा पाठपुरावा करीत आहे आणि विद्यमान वित्तीय वर्षाच्या दरम्यान प्रकरण सोडविण्याची आशा आहे.  
सी) वरील निष्कर्ष २८ मे, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित सभेत लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले.

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : २८ मे, २०२२

इंडस्ट्रीअल इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट लिमिटेडसाठी सही/- डॉ. वी. समल अध्यक्ष डीआयएन : ००००७२९६